

14 June 2023

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804227
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04649

Thank you for your request concerning Integrated Data Platform.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

Integrated Data Platform (for secondary use).

1. Do you use an Integrated Data Platform that consolidates multiple data sources for the purpose of analytics and reporting?

Yes

2. Who is the supplier of this system or systems if more than one?

The Trust's data warehouse was developed by Trust substantive staff in SQL server 2016 (Microsoft product)

3. When does the contract (contracts) expire (not including optional extensions)?

2025

4. Does your current contract meet all your statutory data submission needs?

Yes

5. Does the Trust have a strategic Business Intelligence or Data Analytical tool?

Yes

6. If so which one?

The Trust's BI/Reporting tools were developed using a combination of software like Javascript, Angular, SQL server reporting services and R-programming.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

